AALS372

79 Y:

s

REGULAR SESSION - August 12, 1940

BE IT REMEMEERED thet the Commiss ionsrs' Court of Titus County, Texzas, met in regular session at
the Oourt Houwse on the 12th day of Aygust, 19i0, and the following mambers wers present, to-wit:

€. T. Neugent County Juige

7. L. Garrett Cormise foner, Pre. 1
W. J, Cody Qomissiomsr, Pre. 2
Ernest Brown Comzissioner, Pre. )
G. €. Lunsford Cammiseioner, Pre. &

when the following proceedings were had, to-wit:

- - -

IN TEE MATTER OF APPROVANG MONTHLY REPORTS MND EXPENIE ACCOUNTS FOR JULY, 19i0:

Motion was made by Commissioner Garrett and seconded by Commiseioner Brown to approve the
monthly report aml expenes account of Chas. W, Robineon, Justios of the Peace. All voted "aye™
and the motion carried unm imously.

Motion was made by Commissioner Garrett and seoonded by Commlseioner Brown to approve
the monthly expense acoount of A, B, Gilpin, County Clerk., All voted "aye” and the motion oare
ried dnanimously.

Motion was made by Commissioner Brown and seoonded by Commiseioner Garrett to approve
the monthly expenss sccount and report of J, W. Edwsrds, Justice of the Peace. All voted "aye"
and the motion carried unanimcusly,

Motion was mede by Commlssioner Lunsford snd seconded by Commissionsr Brown to approwe
the monthly sxpenss sgoount and report of Loyd Oraf, Conetable. All votsd “ays® and thq motion
ocarried unanimously.

V Motion wes mede by Commissioner Brown snd seconded by Comnissioner Lynsfad to spprove
the monthly report a'na expanse sooount, of J, W, Spruill, Justios of the Peace. All voted “ays"
and the motion oarried unanimously.

Notion wes made by Comailssioner Lunsford and secondsd by Commissionsr Brown to approve
the wonthly expense ascount of G. R. Ard, Sheriff. A4ll voted 'é}o‘ and the motion carried

unanizously.
Motion wes meade by Commissioner Carrsit and seccnded by Commissioner Brown to wpprove

the monthly expense agoount of Morris Rolston, County Attorney. All voted "aye™ and ths motion

oarriad unanimously.

Motion was mads by Commissioner Brown and seconded by Commissioner Garrett to spprove
ths monthly sxpense account of P. O, Wilhits, Tax Colleotor &k Assessor. All votad "ays®™ and the
motion wax carried unanimously, A

Motion was made by Commissioner Lunaford snd ssoondsd dy Commissioner Brown to spprove
the monthly expsnse account of Audrey Redfeern, Constabls, All votsd "aye” and the motion oarried
unenimously.

- . - - -

IR MATTER OF RESCINDING ORDER TO ISSUE TIMK WARRANT TO O, N, BURT & CO. of $2400.00:
Motion was made by Commissionsr Ernsst Brown, seoonded by Coammissioner T. 1. Garrett
that the order passed by this Court on July 12, 1940 and recordsd in Vol. 6, pags 69 of the
minutss of the Commissioners® Court, aukhorizing the issusnce of 2 time warrant to 0. N, Burt &
0o, ageinst the psmenmt improvensnt fund be rssoinded., All toted "Ays®,

Passsd and approved this the IXh day of August, 1940,

6. T, Nsugent
County Judes

e

LA AL N K i e 4 i+ a5t

JON

B N

.

R IR o i

L

K
P
A
£
<
A

— Az



http:Conat.bl
http:At\or.ll
http:naalmou.ll
http:unanimou.ll
http:unenlmou.ll
http:ananimou.l1
http:Il0\l.00

TN MATTER OF ISSUING WARRANT AGAINSY PERMANXNT IMPROVIMINT SIMCING FUND T0 C, N. BURT & GO.
tor $2400,00:

. Motion was wade by Commissioner Ernest Brown and secondesd by Commiseioner T. L. Garrett
that & warrant in the smount of $2400.00 bs isswd sgainst the County's 1940 Permansat Improvemsnt
Sioking Yund to O, N, Burt & Oompany for a mrg of interest civin;s in refunding the indebtedness
sgainst said Permanent Improvemsnt Fund, in socordance with their contraot dated June &, 1940,

It {s further ordered that the County PTrsasurer be authorizsd and 4irsotsd to borrow
8nd transfer from the County's Jury Fund $2400.00 to County's Permanent Improvement Sinking Fund
and to pay the warrant iseusd to &, H, Burt & Co. sgainst eaid Permanent Improvement 8inking Fund,

It 48 further ordered that the County Treasurer be authorized and direoted tc repay to
the Jury Yund the $2400.00 so borrowsd out of the 1940 tax levy for Permanent Improvement Sinking
Fund, or oredited to that fund out of the 19,40 Permanent ﬁpronmnt levy,

Paossd and approved this the 12@-; of August, 1940,

€. T. Neugent
County Judge

ATTEST: A. B, Oilpin
County Clerk.

IN MATTER OF PAYING CERTAIN ACCOUNTS OUT OF ROAD & BRIDGE TIME WARRANT FUND:
On thie the 12th day of August, 1940, at & regulsr mesting of the Commissionsrs' Court
of Titus County, with tiw following mesbers present, to-wit:

e s ol

T ey Tty

R e

c. T. Neugent

Warraat Fund of Titus Couaty,

County Judge

All voted "aye" upon the motion and it carried wnanimously.

. L. Garratt Comnissioner, Pre, 1
ﬂ. J. Cody Cormissioner, Pre., 2
Ernest Brown Cormis sioner, Pre., 3
¢, C. Lunaford Commissioner, Pre. &4

! following aocounte be approved and paid out of said above Road & Bridge Time mnntas
% Heme Purpose Amount
: Nolan Eays Lusber $ 63,46
E J. D. Adsms Co. Parts 157.16
’ MoClure-Harris Co, . 36.95
R. H. Weadows Hardware 18.45
Taleo Asphalt & Ref, o, 0il 266,76

ceme on to be oconsidersd the matter of paying oertain acoounts out of the Rosd & Bridge Tim

Motion was made by Comissioner Lunsford and seconded by Commissionsr Carrett thst. uu

T TR AR R v



http:COIIIIIl.1a
http:Peman.at
http:t21.OO.oo

e o Nl W i A Y Wb s e T A N A e

i e e 0 4 e e

vt e gk

R R Tt P DY

ATTRST:

R T .

IN MATTER OF RECEIVING I/‘.WDS FPROM BOARD OF COUNTY AND DISTRICT ROAD INDEBTELNES3 - $6,711.63:
2.

On this the 120 day of August, 1940, the Commissioners' Court deing in Regulsr Session,

and the following members present, to.wit:

€. T. Heugent County Judge

P L. Garrett Commissioner, Pre. 1
w. J. Cody Commissioner, Pre. 2
Ernest Brown Commissioner, Pre. 3
G, ¢, Lunsford Coumissioner, Pre. &k

0
i
|
County Commissicner @. C. Lunsford offered the following order to the Commiassioners’ Court, end |
made & motion that the same bs passed dy seid Court, whioh motion wes seconded by Commissioner :
T. L. Garrett, :
The order is as fdllows, to-wit: ;
It appeara to the Commissioners! Court of Titus County, Texas that there are no oute :
standing Bonds or Warrants against Titus County whioch were lssued to purchaser right-of-way i'ox-
State designated highways in Titus County , It further appears to the Court that thare is now due
Titus County approximately $6,711.63 by the Board of County and Distriet Roed Indsbtedness of
ths State of Texas,and that it would be for the beat interest of Titus County to use sald amount
of monsy for buildidg and maintalning Lateral Roeds in Titus County,
The County Judge put the motion for a vote upon the above order with the reqw st that
as many as favored the motdon to vote "Aye® and all opposed to vots "No,* All members voted
®"Ays™. The County Judge declared the motion carrisd and the order passed,

¢, T, Reugeat
ATTEST: A. B, Mlipin County Judge

County Clerk

The sbove minutes read and approved.

Vounty Judgs.

R B R R M ER e ® R B S ENSS e B RS E S P B NS T DD DS N ®E RS R ®®ew

o it ptm s e e

Wrsne peand e ik o R

PR

P

e o R S e s i S
e

S

T
PO

P Y R o ekl B Mo,

Ry,

"





